OP \$165.00 3688427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLANET, INC. LIQUIDATING TRUST		09/24/2019	Trust: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earth, Inc.
Street Address:	41 Seyon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3688427	PLANET		
Registration Number:	4468942	PLANET DOLLARS		
Registration Number:	2502759	PLANET SHOES		
Registration Number:	2520849	PLANETSHOES.COM		
Registration Number:	4574795			
Registration Number:	4866642	PLANET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0354.20011US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Planet Liquidating to Earth#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Planet Liquidating to Earth#page2.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Planet, Inc. Liquidating Trust, a trust of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 23 Old Valley Road, Braintree, Massachusetts 02184, has adopted and used the following marks at common law and owns the trademark applications and registrations thereof:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
PLANET	U.S.A.	3,688,427	September 29, 2009
PLANET DOLLARS	U.S.A.	4,468,942	January 21, 2014
PLANET SHOES	Canada	1631638	June 18, 2013
PLANET SHOES	Chile	1201253	December 1, 2005
PLANET SHOES	China	9199436	March 21, 2012
PLANET SHOES	U.S.A.	2,502,759	October 30, 2001
PLANETSHOES.COM	U.S.A	2,520,849	December 18, 2001
TADI	China	9212185	January 7, 2014
	U.S.A	4,574,795	July 29, 2014
Planet	U.S.A	4,866,642	December 8, 2015

WHEREAS, Earth, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 41 Seyon Street, Suite 400, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 acquired the marks and applications and registrations therefor by transfer on December 31, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Planet, Inc. Liquidating Trust has assigned to Earth, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications and registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the applications and registrations therefor.

Planet, Inc. Liquidating Trust

9 | 24 | 2019 Date

Name: Walter Opanasets

Title: Trustee

6659501.1

Earth, Inc.

September 24th, 2019 Date

By: Name: Philippe Meynard Title: President

6659501.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2019